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MASTER OF TEACHING (PRIMARY)

10 cp from Research
10 cp from Christian Studies
130 cp from Education 
10 cp Professional Experience 

Course Duration 
Full-time load 2 years
Part-time up to 7 years

Study Modes 
Blended, Online

Intakes 
Semester 1, Semester 2 

Course Structure 
The course structure is based on 4 semesters
(each of 13 weeks duration), with four subjects
taught in each semester. It comprises: 

Professional Experience (including Community
Engagement) consisting of community-based
learning and a minimum number of supervised
teaching days in primary schools as stipulated
by local registration/employing bodies. 

To qualify for award of the degree of Master of
Teaching (Primary) a candidate shall complete
at least 160 credit points, including satisfactory
completion of the core subjects noted below.

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW
 Course Levels 
100, 200 or 300 level is indicated in the course 
code e.g THE201 is a 200 level theology unit,
whereas LEA301 is a 300 level leadership unit.
The units increase in difficulty and build upon
content and concepts that have come before.

Pre-requisites 
A pre-requisite is a unit that must be
successfully completed before attempting
another unit. For example, in order to attempt
THE201, you must complete THE101. Students
must have completed the pre-requisite to enrol
in the subject. 

Timetables 
To check if units are available at your campus
or online, or for timetable information please
visit www.ac.edu.au/documents/timetables/. 

HOW TO ENROL?
Enrol through your Student Gateway. For
further assistance with enrolment or regarding
changes in your course, contact the Student
Support Team:  studentsupport@ac.edu.au 
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FEE-Help Available

http://www.ac.edu.au/documents/timetables/
http://www.ac.edu.au/documents/timetables/
https://au-quercus.elluciancloud.com/app/ac/f?p=1202:LOGIN::::::


COURSE STRUCTURE

EDUCATION UNITS / 13 UNITS

CODE

EDU405

EDU401

EDU403

EDU424

EDU404

EDU514

EDU523

EDU502

EDU511

EDU512

EDU521

EDU515

EDU513

SUBJECT TITLE

Postgraduate Research and Writing 

Foundations in Christian Learning and Teaching 

Language and Literacy

Cultural Diversity and Australian Indigenous Education

K-2 Reading and Writing

Mathematics: Part A 

Inclusive Education

History and Geography

Personal Development, Health and Physical Education

Science and Technology

Creative Arts

Mathematics: Part B

Learning and Teaching English

CREDIT POINTS

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

PRE-REQ

-

-

-

-

EDU401

EDU401

EDU401

EDU401

EDU401

EDU401

EDU401

EDU401 & EDU514

EDU401 & EDU403

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE UNIT / 1 UNIT

CODE

EDU500

SUBJECT TITLE

Professional Experience A, B and C  

CREDIT POINTS

10

PRE-REQ

EDU401 or 40cp

RESEARCH UNIT / 1 UNIT

CODE

RES502

SUBJECT TITLE

Action Research 

CREDIT POINTS

10

PRE-REQ

EDU401 & EDU405

CHRISTIAN STUDIES UNIT / 1 UNIT

CODE

THE401

SUBJECT TITLE

Christian Worldview 

CREDIT POINTS

10

PRE-REQ

-

02



RECOMMENDED SEQUENCE 
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1ST SEMESTER

CODE

EDU405

THE401

EDU401

EDU403

SUBJECT TITLE

Postgraduate Research and Writing

Christian Worldview

Foundations in Christian Learning and Teaching 

Language and Literacy

2ND SEMESTER

CODE

EDU424

EDU404

EDU514

EDU523

EDU500

SUBJECT TITLE

Cultural Diversity and Australian Indigenous Education

K-2 Reading and Writing

Mathematics: Part A 

Inclusive Education

Professional Experience A

3RD SEMESTER

CODE

EDU502

EDU511

EDU512

EDU521

EDU500

SUBJECT TITLE

History and Geography

Personal Development, Health and Physical Education 

Science and Technology

Creative Arts 

Professional Experience B

4TH SEMESTER

CODE

EDU515

EDU512

RES502

EDU500

SUBJECT TITLE

Mathematics: Part B 

English

Action Research

Professional Experience C

NOTE: EDU500 is conducted over 3 semesters, the bulk of the content in the final semester. 
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SYMBOL

  -

THE101

40cp

*

 

EXPLANATION

Dash: no pre-requisite for this subject

Subject code: a specific unit must be successfully completed before undertaking this unit 

Credit points: a set number of credit points must be completed before undertaking this unit 

Asterisk: use the Subject and Unit Search https://www.ac.edu.au/units/search/ to choose a

subject that fits the requirements and check for any pre-requisites 


